SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14152/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2022 in WA No. 84/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.94431/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 94431/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 21-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.20723/2022 with connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.cc