

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13871-13872/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2021 in WA No.3890/2019, 17-02-2021 in WA No.2770/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. SEETHARAMAPPA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Item No.48

SLP(C) No. 20723/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21597/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21287/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21274/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3248/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6155/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7481/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7482/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15822/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18596/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132953/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21411/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21473/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21617/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21285/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21408/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21394/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21447/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21550/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21236/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21253/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21409/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21441/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15821/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23579/2023

Date : 30-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, some of the respondents are

unserved.

2. Let all the unserved respondents be served through dasti notice, returnable on 22.10.2024 (NMD).

3. Meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is directed to furnish a list of all the connected matters, if any.

5. Registry is directed to list these matters along with the connected matters, if any, together on the date fixed.

6. No further adjournment will be granted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)